Product Specification
West MLC 9000 Loop Controller Module
Each Four Loop Controller Module (LCM), is an independent PID controller.
Up to a max of eight LCMs can be configured for each Bus Communications
Module (BCM). Each LCM contains its own PID processor as well as all
input and output connections. Mixed installations of Single Loop and Four
Loop LCMs are possible. Each LCM can be removed and replaced (Hot
Swapped) whilst the process is running.

LCM Mounting Details
Interconnect Module
Order Codes
MLC 9000-C120  1 Process input with 2 Outputs
Input type selectable as RTD, Thermocouple or DC (mV, Volts or mA)
Both outputs independently selectable as Relay or SSR
MLC 9000-C130 1 Process input with 3 outputs
Process input type selectable as RTD, Thermocouple or DC (mV, Volts or mA)
Outputs 1 & 2 independently selectable as either Relay or SSR
Output 3 selectable as Relay, DC pulse for SSR or DC linear (Volts or mA)
MLC 9000-C230 1 Process input, 1 heater current input with 3 outputs
Process input type selectable as RTD, Thermocouple or DC (mV, Volts or mA)
Outputs 1 & 2 independently selectable as either Relay or SSR
Output 3 selectable as Relay, DC pulse for SSR or DC linear (Volts or mA)
MLC 9000-C231 2 Thermocouple inputs (1 plus 1 redundant), 1 heater current input with 3 outputs
Input type Thermocouple with redundant Thermocouple input
Outputs 1 & 2 independently selectable as either Relay or SSR
Output 3 selectable as Relay, DC pulse for SSR or DC linear (Volts or mA)
In accordance with our policy of continuous improvement, we reserve the right to change specifications from those shown in this document.